Amounts represent the impact of a plan amendment arising from legislative changes in respect of the minimum retirement age.
Amounts represent other income arising from the favourable court ruling pertaining to the ownership of certain mineral rights in Australia.
 Amounts represent the impact of the closure of the GB defined benefit pension scheme to future benefits accrual on 31 March 2021.
 Amounts represent the non-recurring impact of the fair value step-up of API finished goods.
 Amounts include the deferred tax impact related to income tax rate and law changes.

[1]
[2]

[3]
[4]

[5]

 [1] [6]
[2]

[7] [3]
 [8]

[1]

[2]

[3]

[4]
[5]

[6]

[7]

[8]

P a g e | 9

Supplementary Financial Information - Income Statement - Reported to Pro forma Comparable

The following provides a summary reconciliation of CCEP’s reported and pro forma comparable results for the full-year ended 31 December 2021:

Full Year 2021 As Reported

Pro forma
adjustments CCL

Transaction
accounting

adjustments
Pro forma

Combined

Items impacting
Comparability Pro forma

Comparable
Unaudited, in millions of € except share data which is
calculated prior to rounding CCEP CCEP CCEP

Revenue 13,763  1,056  —  14,819  —  14,819

Cost of sales 8,677  616  —  9,293  (71) 9,222

Gross profit 5,086  440  —  5,526  71  5,597

Operating expenses 3,570  323  68  3,961  (250) 3,711

Operating profit 1,516  117  (68) 1,565  321  1,886

Total finance costs, net 129  12  9  150  (4) 146

Non-operating items 5  (1) —  4  —  4

Profit before taxes 1,382  106  (77) 1,411  325  1,736

Taxes 394  29  (20) 403  (36) 367

Profit after taxes 988  77  (57) 1,008  361  1,369

Attributable to:
Shareholders 982  74  (58) 998  359  1,357

Non-controlling interest 6  3  1  10  2  12

Profit after taxes 988  77  (57) 1,008  361  1,369

Diluted earnings per share (€) 2.15  0.16  (0.13) 2.18  0.79  2.97

__________________________
Amounts represent adjustments to include CCL financial results prepared on a basis consistent with CCEP accounting policies, as if the Acquisition had occurred on 1 January 2021 and excludes

CCL acquisition and integration related costs.
Amounts represent transaction accounting adjustments for the period 1 January to 10 May as if the Acquisition had occurred on 1 January 2021. These include the depreciation and amortisation

impact relating to provisional fair values for intangibles and property plant and equipment, the interest impact of additional debt financing reflecting the actual weighted average interest rate for
Acquisition financing of c.0.40% and the inclusion of acquisition and integration related costs incurred by CCL prior to the Acquisition.

 Items impacting comparability represents amounts included within pro forma Combined CCEP affecting the comparability of CCEP’s year-over-year financial performance and are set out in the
following table:

Full year 2021 Items impacting Comparability

Unaudited, in millions of €
except share data which is
calculated prior to rounding

Restructuring
Charges

Defined benefit
plan closure

Acquisition and
Integration related

costs
Inventory step up

costs
European
flooding Net Tax Other

Total items
impacting

Comparability

Revenue —  —  —  —  —  —  —  —
Cost of sales (17) 3  —  (48) (9) —  —  (71)
Gross profit 17  (3) —  48  9  —  —  71
Operating expenses (136) 6  (110) —  (6) —  (4) (250)
Operating profit 153  (9) 110  48  15  —  4  321
Total finance costs, net —  —  (4) —  —  —  —  (4)
Non-operating items —  —  —  —  —  —  —  —
Profit before taxes 153  (9) 114  48  15  —  4  325
Taxes 43  4  27  13  3  (127) 1  (36)
Profit after taxes 110  (13) 87  35  12  127  3  361

Attributable to:
Shareholders 109  (13) 87  34  12  127  3  359
Non-controlling interest 1  —  —  1  —  —  2
Profit after taxes 110  (13) 87  35  12  127  3  361

Diluted earnings per share (€) 0.24  (0.03) 0.19  0.07  0.03  0.28  0.01  0.79

_________________________
Amounts represent restructuring charges related to business transformation activities.
 Amounts represent the impact of the closure of the GB defined benefit pension scheme to future benefits accrual on 31 March 2021.
 Amounts represent cost associated with the acquisition and integration of CCL.
Amounts represent the non-recurring impact of the provisional fair value step-up of API finished goods. For 2021, these charges are included within the As Reported results.

[A]  [B]
[C]

[A]